

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 11875432
WBS Element: 36111.1.13
Description: Sign Replacement and Installation Upon Request
County: Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mobilization, Type 1 (No Steel Required) for 1-5 Sign Assemblies	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00
2	SP	Mobilization, Type 1 (No Steel Required) for 6-14 Sign Assemblies	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00
3	SP	Mobilization, Type 1 (No Steel Required) for 15 or More Sign Assemblies	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00
4	SP	Mobilization, Type 2 (Steel Required) for 1-5 Sign Assemblies	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00
5	SP	Mobilization, Type 2 (Steel Required) for 6-14 Sign Assemblies	4	EA	7,500.00	30,000.00
6	SP	Mobilization, Type 2 (Steel Required) for 15 or More Sign Assemblies	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00
7	902	Reinforced Concrete Sign Foundations	50	CY	800.00	40,000.00
8	902	Plain Concrete Sign Foundations	15	CY	200.00	3,000.00
9	903	Supports, Breakaway Steel Beam	25,000	LB	8.00	200,000.00
10	903	Supports, Simple Steel Beam	5,000	LB	10.00	50,000.00
11	903	Supports, Wood (4" x 6")	100	LF	5.00	500.00
12	903	Supports, Wood (6" x 6")	100	LF	5.00	500.00
13	903	Supports, Wood (6" x 8")	100	LF	5.00	500.00
14	903	Supports, Wood (8" x 8")	100	LF	5.00	500.00
15	903	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	1,000	LF	2.50	2,500.00
16	903	Supports, 2-LB Steel U-Channel	100	EA	25.00	2,500.00
17	904	Sign Erection, Type A (Ground Mounted)	70	EA	2,500.00	175,000.00
18	904	Sign Erection, Type B (Ground Mounted)	40	EA	1,500.00	60,000.00
19	904	Sign Erection, Overlay (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00
20	904	Sign Erection, Type D, E, F (Ground Mounted)	40	EA	300.00	12,000.00
21	904	Sign Erection, Milemarkers	20	EA	150.00	3,000.00
22	SP	Sign Erection, Logo or Mileage to Panel	100	EA	25.00	2,500.00
23	904	Sign Erection, Logo Trailblazer	20	EA	100.00	2,000.00
24	904	Sign Erection, Type A (Overhead)	10	EA	2,500.00	25,000.00
25	904	Sign Erection, Type B (Overhead)	10	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00
26	904	Sign Erection, Overlay (Overhead)	10	EA	1,500.00	15,000.00
27	904	Sign Erection, Reposition Overhead	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00
28	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Type A (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	1,200.00	24,000.00

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 11875432
 WBS Element: 36111.1.13
 Description: Sign Replacement and Installation Upon Request
 County: Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford and Yancey

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
29	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Type B (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	1,000.00	20,000.00
30	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Type D,E,F (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	300.00	3,000.00
31	SP	Sign Erection, Relocate Milemarker (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00
32	SP	Sign Erection, Relocate Logo (or Mileage) to Panel	300	EA	30.00	9,000.00
33	907	Disposal of Sign System, Steel Beam	50	EA	600.00	30,000.00
34	907	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	20	EA	50.00	1,000.00
35	907	Disposal of Sign System, Wood	20	EA	50.00	1,000.00
36	907	Disposal of Sign, A and B (Ground Mounted)	80	EA	25.00	2,000.00
37	907	Disposal of Sign, Overlay (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	25.00	250.00
38	907	Disposal of Sign, D, E, or F	40	EA	10.00	400.00
39	907	Disposal of Sign, Milemarker	20	EA	10.00	200.00
40	907	Disposal of Sign, A or B (Overhead)	40	EA	100.00	4,000.00
41	907	Disposal of Sign, Overlay (Overhead)	10	EA	100.00	1,000.00
42	907	Disposal of Support, Steel Beam	40	EA	500.00	20,000.00
43	907	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	100	EA	10.00	1,000.00
44	907	Disposal of Support, Wood	20	EA	20.00	400.00
45	907	Disposal of Lighting System	6	EA	1,000.00	6,000.00
46	907	Disposal of Walkway	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
47	SP	Cutting of Sign Hangers (Overhead)	50	EA	20.00	1,000.00
48	907	Stockpile of Sign, Type D, E, or F	40	EA	10.00	400.00
49	907	Stockpile of Sign, Milemarker	20	EA	10.00	200.00
50	SP	Removal of Existing Sign Foundations (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	600.00	6,000.00
51	SP	12" Hole for Sign Installation in Concrete	50	EA	100.00	5,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: _____

\$847,350.00